Linear Bushing - LMF/K/H

3 Flanged Linear Motion Ball Bearing
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e Part No. Main Dimensions and Tolerance Eccentricity Radial Basic Load Weight w
B (max) Clearance Rating (@) c
(@) Seal Type Ball dr Tolerance D Tolerance L  Tolerance D1 H PCD K W A F dixd2xh T (max) um c Co =
Q. Circuit (mm)  (um) (mm) (LMD (mm)  Com) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) N N S
Q.
- LMF6UU LMK6UU LMH6UU 4 6 12 0 19 28 5 20 22 18 20 - 3.5x6x3.1 206 265 24 2
- -3
w LMF8UU LMK8UU LMH8UU 4 8 15 1 24 +300 32 5 24 25 21 24 - 3.5x6x3.1 274 392 37 o
Y% LMF10UU ¥¢¥LMK10UU Y¢LMH10UU 4 10 0 19 29 40 6 29 30 25 29 - 4.5x7.5x4.1 372 549 72
12
Y% LMF12UU ¥¥LMK12UU Y¢LMH12UU 4 12 -9 21 0 30 42 6 32 32 27 32 - 4.5x7.5x4.1 -4 510 784 76
LMF13UU LMK13UU LMH13UU 4 13 23 -13 32 43 6 33 34 29 33 - 4.5x7.5x4.1 510 784 88
-200
(@)] Y¢ LMF16UU Y% LMK16UU Y¢LMH16UU 5 16 28 37 48 6 38 37 34 31 22 4.5x7.5x4.1 774 1180 120 ™
.E % LMF20UU ¥¢LMK20UU Y¢LMH20UU 5 20 32 42 54 8 43 42 38 36 24 5.5x9x5.1 -6 882 1370 180 = )
m
ﬁ % LMF25UU ¥¢¥LMK25UU Y¢LMH25UU 6 25 -](.)O 40 916 59 62 8 51 50 46 40 32 5.5x9x5.1 15 980 1570 340 (V)
q
g % LMF30UU ¥¢¥LMK30UU Y¢LMH30UU 6 30 45 64 74 10 60 58 51 49 35 6.6x11x6.1 1570 2740 470 w
-8
[ LMF35UU LMK35UU LMK35UU 6 35 52 70 -300 82 10 67 64 60 55 38 6.6x11x6.1 1670 3140 650 c
wn
8 Y LMF40UU Y¥LMK40UU LMK40UU 6 40 _](?2 60 919 80 96 13 78 75 70 64 45 9x14x8.1 20 -10 2160 4020 1060 -5
c LMF50UU LMK50UU = 6 50 80 100 116 13 98 92 = = = 9x14x8.1 3 3820 7940 2200 5
© -1
] LMF60UU  LMK60UU - 6 60 0/-15 90 0/-22 110 -400 134 18 112 106 - - - 11x17x11.1 25 4700 10000 3000 Q

Note : Y% means steel retaineris available.
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Linear Bushing - LMEF/K/H

3-2 LMEF/K/H Series

LMEF8UU

LMEF12UU
LMEF16UU
LMEF20UU
LMEF25UU
LMEF30UU
LMEF40UU
LMEF50UU
LMEF60UU

Note : Y% means steel retaineris available.
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LMEF

Part No.

Seal Type

LMEK8UU
YeLMEK12UU
Y¢LMEK16UU
Y<LMEK20UU
Y¢LMEK25UU
Y¢LMEK30UU
Y¢LMEK40UU

LMEK50UU

LMEK60UU

LMEH8UU
YLMEH12UU
Y<LMEH16UU
Y<LMEH20UU
Y¢LMEH25UU
Y<LMEH30UU
Y¢LMEH40UU

LMEH50UU

LMEH60UU

Ball
Circuit

[o) i) Wi o) NN @) NI @) NN €1 IR € IR S MU N

dr

(mm)

8
12
16
20
25
30
40
50
60

LMEK

Main Dimensions and Tolerance

Tolerance
(um)

+8
0

+9
-1

+11
-1

+13
-2

D

(mm)

16
22
26
32
40
47
62
75
90

Tolerance
Cum)

0/-11

0
-13

-16

-19

0/-22

L Tolerance D1
(mm) Cum) (mm)
25 +300 32
32 42
36 -200 46
45 54
58 62
68 76
-300
80 98
100 112
125 -400 134

Bushing - LMEF/K/H Series

dixd2xh
(mm)

3.5x6x3.1
4.5x7.5x4.1
4.5x7.5x4.1
5.5x9x5.1
5.5x9x5.1
6.6x11x6.1
9x14x8.1
9x14x8.1

L
__|H
h
A ~N H—T —
© -H_1©
5 %){ _______ ]
i L 1
~—Ax [ (A
Main Dimensions and Tolerance
H PCD K
(mm) (mm) (mm)
5 24 25
6 32 32
6 36 35
8 43 42
8 51 50
10 62 60
13 80 75
13 94 88
18 112 106

11x17x11.1

Eccentricity

(max)
1 m

12

15

20

25

Radial
Clearance
(max) um

-13

Basic Load
Rating

© Co

N N
265 402
510 784
578 @ 892
862 1370
980 @ 1570
1570 2740
2160 | 4020
3820 7940
4700 | 9800

Weight
(g

41
80
103
182
335
560
1175
1745
3220
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Linear Bushing - LMF/K/H_L = - Bushing - LMF/K/H_L Series
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— LMF_L LMK_L LMH13L or less LMH16L or more -
o) (¢»)
o) =
LMH_L
Part No. Main Dimensions and Tolerance Main Dimensions and Tolerance Basic Load
Eccentricity  Radial as;ct_n‘;a Weight
I
':' Seal Type Ball dr Tolerance D Tolerance L Tolerance D1 H PCD K w A F dixd2xh (max) (CrLe:)(r?rlc% C Co (@) w
o Circuit = (mm) Cum) (mm) (um)  (mm)  C(oam)  (mm)  (mm) (mm) (mm) | (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) nm N N {
©
% LMF6LUU LMK6LUU LMH6LUU 4 6 12 0 35 28 5 20 22 18 20 - 3.5x6x3.1 -3 323 529 31 ©
- LMF8LUU LMK8LUU LMH8LUU 4 8 15 -13 45 +300 32 5 24 25 21 24 - 3.5x6x3.1 -3 431 784 51 2
(Vo] —h
Y% LMF10LUU Y%LMK10LUU Y% LMH10LUU 4 10 0 19 55 40 6 29 30 25 29 - 4.5x7.5x4.1 -4 588 1100 98
15
S% LMF12LUU S%¥LMK12LUU Y% LMH12LUU 4 12 -10 21 0 57 42 6 32 32 27 32 - 4.5x7.5x4.1 -4 813 1570 110
-16
LMF13LUU LMK13LUU *LMH13LUU 4 13 23 61 43 6 33 34 29 33 - 4.5x7.5x4.1 -4 813 1570 130
-300
s% LMF16LUU Y%LMK16LUU Y% LMH16LUU 5 16 28 70 48 6 38 37 34 31 22 4.5x7.5x4.1 -6 1230 2350 190
(@)] s% LMF20LUU % LMK20LUU Y% LMH20LUU 5 20 32 80 54 8 43 42 38 36 24 5.5x9x5.1 -6 1400 2740 260 |
: L__I]
e Y¢ LMF25LUU Y% LMK25LUU Y% LMH25LUU 6 25 _](_)2 40 _?9 112 62 8 51 50 46 40 32 5.5x9x5.1 20 -6 1560 3140 540 f=D
=
wv Y% LMF30LUU % LMK30LUU % LMH30LUU 6 30 45 123 74 10 60 58 51 49 35 6.6x11x6.1 -8 2490 5490 680 Q)
q
5 LMF35LUU LMK35LUU LMH35LUU 6 35 52 135 82 10 67 64 60 55 38 6.6x11x6.1 -8 2650 6270 1020 m
0 0 -400
| & s% LMF40LUU LMK40LUU - 6 40 -15 60 222 151 96 13 78 75 - - - 9x14x8.1 -10 3430 8040 1570 E
(o] 25
(oJ] LMF50LUU LMK50LUU = 6 50 80 192 116 13 98 92 - - - 9x14x8.1 =13} 6080 15900 3600 o
.E LMF60LUU LMK60LUU - 6 60 0/-20 90 0/-25 209 134 18 112 106 - - - 11x17x11.1 -13 7550 20000 4500 -
A Q

Note : Y means steel retaineris available.
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Linear Bushing - LMEF/K L L L Bushing - LMEF /K_L Series

r
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LMEF_L LMEK_L
W
c
©
Part No. Main Dimensions and Tolerance Main Dimensions and Tolerance _ _ ©
Eccentricity Radial Basic Load Weight (o)
e Clearance C Rating c g -
Ball dr Tolerance D Tolerance L Tolerance D1 H PCD K dixd2xh (max) o (@) P
Seal Type o om nm N N
Circuit (mm) Cum) (mm) Cum) (mm) Cum) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)
LMEF8LUU LMEKS8LUU 4 8 +9 16 0/-13 46 +300 32 5 24 25 3.5x6x3.1 -3 365 402 41
LMEF12LUU =% LMEK12LUU 4 12 -1 22 0 61 42 6 32 32 4.5x7.5x4.1 12 510 784 80
-4
LMEF16LUU = ¥ LMEK16LUU 5 16 11 26 -16 68 -300 46 6 36 35  4.5x7.5x4.1 578 892 103 —
LMEF20LUU = Yt LMEK20LUU 5 20 -1 32 80 54 8 43 42 5.5x9x5.1 862 1370 182 5'
-6
LMEF25LUU ¥ LMEK25LUU 6 25 +13 40 _](_)9 112 62 8 51 50 5.5x9x5.1 15 980 1570 335 g
LMEF30LUU Y¢ LMEK30LUU 6 30 -2 47 123 76 10 62 60 6.6x11x6.1 1570 2740 560 -
-8
LMEF40LUU Y¢ LMEK40LUU 6 40 62 0 151 -400 98 13 80 75 9x14x8.1 2160 4020 1175 g
- 20
LMEF50LUU LMEK50LUU 6 50 16 75 22 192 112 13 94 88 9x14x8.1 3820 7940 1745 V=‘_
-13
LMEF60LUU LMEK60LUU 6 60 90 0/-25 209 134 18 112 106 11x17x11.1 25 4700 9800 3220 5'
Note : ¥ means steel retaineris available. Q
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Linear Bushing - LMF /KP - = ear Bushing - LMHP Series

= C.
© 3-5 LMF/K/HP Series >
; ()
Q
v -
© )
= c
O " N Q.
S . ()
c © 1O Y
© mmm - <
— o w
-+ - -H <
OF O
= \L/ v o)
Y " D
4 wn
(Vo] LMHP6~LMHP13 LMHP16~LMHP30 A
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Part No. Main Dimensions and Tolerance Basic Part No. Main Dimensions and Tolerance Eriic
) Load .
Eccen- Rlzaot?:g Weight Eccen- Rgtai‘ng Weight
Seal Type _BaIII dr [Tolerancee D  Tolerance, L Tolerance | I D1 K | H PcD dixd2x h tricity C Co (g) Seal Type Ball dr Tolerancer D  Tolerance L | Tolerance I D1 W H A F Dixd2xh  tricity C Co (g)
Circuit| (mm)  (um) (mm) (um) (mm) (um) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) N N Circuit (mm)  (um) | (mm) (um) (mm) (um) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) N N
LMFP6UU LMKP6UU 4 6 12 19 5 28 22 5 20 3.5x6x3.1 206 = 265 24 LMHP6UU 4 6 12 19 5 28 18 5 20 - 3.5x6x3.1 206 265 21
. o5 £300 %3 £300 wv
by LMFP8UU LMKP8UU 4 8 15 24 5 32 25 5 24 3.5x6x3.1 274 | 392 37 LMHP8UU 4 8 15 24 5 32 21 5 24 - 3.5x6x3.1 274 392 33
o c
©
% Y LMFP10UU Y%¥LMKP10UU 4 10 0 19 29 6 40 30 6 29 4.5x7.5x4.1 372 549 72 Y% LMHP10UU 4 10 0 19 29 6 40 | 25 6 29 - 4.5x7.5x4.1 372 549 64 -c
12 12
-9 -9 (@)
(/=1 Y¢ LMFP12UU ¥¥LMKP12UU 4 12 21 0 30  -200 6 42 32 6 32 4.5x7.5x4.1 510 784 76 Y% LMHP12UU 4 12 21 0 30 -200 6 |42 | 27| 6 | 32 - 4.5x7.5x4.1 510 784 68 —
~k
-16 -16
LMFP13UU LMKP13UU 4 13 23 32 6 43 34 6 33 4.5x7.5x4.1 510 | 784 88 LMHP13UU 4 13 23 32 6 43 29 6 33 - 4.5x7.5x4.1 510 784 81
Y% LMFP16UU %¥LMKP16UU 5 16 28 37 6 48 37 6 38 4.5x7.5x4.1 774 1180 120 Y% LMHP16UU 5 16 28 37 6 48 34 6 31 22  4.5x7.5x4.1 774 1180 112
Y% LMFP20UU ¥ LMKP20UU 5 20 32 42 8 54 42 8 43 b5.5x9x5.1 882 | 1370 180 Y% LMHP20UU 5 20 32 42 8 54 38 8 36 24 5.5x9x5.1 882 1370 167
()] 0 0 0 0 ~300 -
- Y¢ LMFP25UU Y¥LMKP25UU 6 25 210 40 219 59 8 62 50 8 51 5.5x9x5.1 15 980 1570 340 Y% LMHP25UU 6 25 10 40 219 59 8 62 46 8 40 32 5.5x9x5.1 15 980 1570 325 5.
M= 5 |LMFP30UU YY¥LMKP30UU 6 30 45 64  -300 10 74 58 10 60 6.6x11x6.1 1570 2740 470 Y% LMHP30UU 6 30 45 64 10 74 51 10 49 35 6.6x11x6.1 1570 2740 388 g
(%) ]
g LMFP35UU LMKP35UU 6 35 52 70 10 82 64 10 67 6.6x11x6.1 1670 3140 650 Note : Y means steel retaineris available. ;
; Y LMFP40UU ¥LMKP40OUU 6 = 40 ?12 60 922 80 13 96 75 13 78 9x14x8.1 = 20 2160 4020 1060 E
qc" LMFP50UU = LMKP50UU 6 50 80 100 13 116 92 13 98 9x14x8.1 3820 7940 2200 E-,
© :
— LMFP60UU = LMKP60UU 6 60 ?15 90 ?25 110 | -400 18 134 106 18 122 11x17x11.1 25 4700 10000 3000 (o)

Note : Y means steel retaineris available.
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Linear Bushing - LMF/KP_L - = ear Bushing - LMHP_L Series
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(Vo] LMFP_L LMKP_L g,
— LMHP6L~LMHP13L LMHP16L~LMHP30L —
o) (0]
o) T— =
Part No. Main Dimensions and Tolerance Basic Part No. Main Dimensions and Tolerance Basic
Eccen- Rl_aot?r?g Weight Eccen- Rl_aot?:g Weight
S, Ball | dr Toemnce D |‘Tolerance L Tolerance| I D1 K H PCD dixd2xh tricity c Co (@) Seal Type Ball dr Tolerance D  Tolerance +|53 Tolerance I D1 W H A F dixd2xh | tricity c G (@
(ClLFELE flartal| (L) | (Gl 0ty | QR Gt (G | (i) gaal) | oy (mm) N N Circuit (mm) | (um) (mm) (um) (mm) (um) | (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) N N
LMFP6LUU LMKP6LUU 4 6 12 0 35 5 28 22 5 20 3.5x6x3.1 323 529 31 LMHP6LUU 4 6 12 0 35 5 28 18 5 20 - 3.5x6x3.1 323 529 28
+300
213 +300 -13
e LMFPSLUU ~ LMKPS8LUU = 4 | 8 15 45 5 32 25 5 24 3.5x6x3.1 431 784 51 LMHPSLUU =~ 4 8 15 45 5 32 21 5 24 - | 3.5x6x3.1 431 784 47 g\
o
). Y LMFP1OLUUSXLMKP1OLUU 4 10 o 19 55 6 40 30 6 29 4.5x7.5x4.1 588 1100 98 % LMHPiOLUU 4 | 10 o 19 55 6 40 25 6 29 - | 4.5x7.5x4.1 588 1100 90 O
o “10 15 %o 15 ©
=5 % LMFP12LUUYLMKP12LUU 4 12 21 o 57 -200 6 42 32 6 32 4.5x7.5x4.1 813 1570 110 Y LMHP12LUU 4 12 21 o 58 200 | 6 42 27 6 32 -  4.5x7.5x4.1 813 1570 102 o
q
W -16 -16 -+
LMFP13LUU LMKP13LUU 4 13 23 61 6 43 34 6 33 4.5x7.5x4.1 813 1570 130 Y% LMHP13LUU 4 13 23 61 6 43 | 29 6 33 - 4.5x7.5x4.1 813 1570 123
LMFP16LUU Y%LMKP16LUU 5 16 28 70 6 48 37 6 38 4.5x7.5x4.1 1230 2350 190 Y¢ LMHP16LUU 5 16 28 70 6 48 @ 34 6 31 22  4.5x7.5x4.1 1230 2350 182
LMFP20LUU Y%¥LMKP20LUU 5 20 32 80 8 54 42 8 43 5.5x9x5.1 1400 2740 260 Y% LMHP20LUU 5 20 32 80 8 54 38 8 36 24 5.5x9x5.1 1400 2740 247
-300
m LMFP25LUU Y%¥LMKP25LUU 6 25 912 40 919 112 8 62 50 8 51 5.5x9x5.1 20 1560 3140 540 Y% LMHP25LUU 6 25 (_)12 40 919 112 8 62 46 8 40 32 5.5x9x5.1 20 1560 3140 525 ™
: L__I]
'-E LMFP30LUU Y%¥LMKP30LUU 6 30 45 123 -300 10 74 58 10 60 6.6x11x6.1 2490 5490 680 Y% LMHP30LUU 6 30 45 123 10 74 51 10 49 35 6.6x11x6.1 2490 5490 645 ‘;D
Q
g LMFP35LUU LMKP35LUU 6 35 52 135 10 82 64 10 67 6.6x11x6.1 2650 6270 1020 Note : Y means steel retaineris available. =
v o)
E LMFP40LUU Y%LMKP40LUU 6 40 915 60 922 151 13 96 75 13 | 78 9x14x8.1 3430 8040 1570 -
25
[(o] w
(T} LMFP50LUU  LMKP50LUU 6 50 80 192 13 116 92 13 98 9x14x8.1 6080 15900 3600 o
= o o =3
o m— LMFP60LUU  LMKP60LUU 6 60 220 90 225 209 -400 | 18 134 106 18 112 11x17.5x10.8 7550 20000 4500
A Q

Note : Y means steel retaineris available.
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Linear Bushing - LMF/KC

ar Bushing - LMHC Series

= L.
o 3-7 LMF/KC Series 3-8 LMHC Series >
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(@]
— LMHC6 ~LMHC13 LMHC16 ~LMHC30 ==
S (0]
o) e — =
Part No. Main Dimensions and Tolerance Basic Part No. Main Dimensions and Tolerance Basic
Eccen- Rléot?r(]jg Weight Eccen- RI:'aot?r? Weight
Seal Type Ball dr |Tolerance D [Tolerance, L  Tolerance I D1 K H PCD dixd2xh tricity @ (@ (@ Seal Type Ball dr | Tolerance. D Tolerance, L | Tolerance | I D1 W H A F dixd2xh  tricity c Cgo (@)
A +0.3
Circuit| (mm) | (um) | (mm) | (um) | (mm) | (um) | (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | (mm) (mm N N Circuit (mm) (um) (mm) (um) (mm) (um) | (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) N N
LMFC6UU LMKC6UU 4 6 12 0 35 15 28 22 5 20  3.5x6x3.1 323/ 529 31 LMHC6UU 4 6 12 o 35 15 28 18 5 20 - 3.5x6x3.1 323 529 28
+300
°13 +300 _ *
t LMFC8UU LMKC8UU 4 8 15 45 20 32 25 5 24 3.5x6x3.1 431| 784 | 51 LMHC8UU 4 8 15 13 45 20 32 21 5 24 - 3.5x6x3.1 431 784 47 g\
g- LMFC10UU Y¥LMKC10UU 4 10 0 19 55 24.5 40 30 6 29 4.5x7.5x4.1 588 1100 98 LMHC10UU 4 10 o 19 55 24.5 40 25 6 29 _ 4.5x7.5x4.1 588 1100 90 g
15
o -10 “lo 15
= LMFC12UU YLMKC12UU 4 12 21 0 57 -200 25.5 42 32 6 32 4.5x7.5x4.1 813 1570 110 LMHC12UU 4 12 21 o 58 -200 25 5 42 27 6 32 - 4.5x7.5x4.1 813 1570 102 (@]
q
v -16 -16 ~—
LMFC13UU LMKC13UU 4 13 23 61 27.5 43 34 6 33 4.5x7.5x4.1 813 1570 130 LMHC13UU 4 13 23 61 27.5 43 29 6 33 _ 4.5x7.5x4.1 813 11570 123
LMFC16UU LMKC16UU 5 16 28 70 32 48 37 6 38 4.5x7.5x4.1 1230 2350 190 LMHC16UU 5 16 28 70 32 48 34 6 31 | 22 | 4.5x7.5x4.1 1230 2350 182
LMFC20UU Y¢LMKC20UU 5 20 32 80 36 54 42 8 43 | 5.5x9x5.1 1400 2740 260 LMHC20UU 5 20 32 80 36 54 38 8 36 | 24 5.5%x9x5.1 1400 2740 247
0 0 -300
m LMFC25UU Y¥LMKC25UU 6 25 12 40 19 112 52 62 50 8 51 5.5x9x5.1 20 1560 3140 540 LMHC25UU 6 25 912 40 (_)19 112 52 62 46 8 40 32 5.5%9%5.1 20 1560 3140 525 -
: L 1]
E LMFC30UU Y¥LMKC30UU 6 30 45 123 | -300 56.5 74 58 10 60 6.6x11x6.1 2490 5490 680 LMHC30UU 6 30 45 123 56.5 74 51 10 49 @ 35 6.6x11x6.1 2490 5490 645 r=D
(V)] LMFC35UU LMKC35UU 6 35 52 135 62.5 82 64 10 67 6.6x11x6.1 2650 6270 1020 Q
: -
(a'a] LMFC40UU ¥iMkcaouu 6 40 % 60 O, 151 69 96 75 13 78 O9x14x8.1 25 34308040 1570 (v o)
c
(4°} LMFC50UU  LMKC50UU 6 50 80 192 89.5 116 92 13 98 9x14x8.1 6080 15900 3600 W
(oJ] -
c LMFC60UU LMKC60UU 6 60 920 90 925 209 | -400 95.5 134 106 18 112 11x17x11.1 30 755020000 4500 o
A . . . Q
Note : Y% means steel retaineris available.
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